ATTACHMENT 7

Consumer Confidence Report Certification Form

(to be submitted with a copy of the CCR)



(to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR, use the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certify electronic delivery of the CCR) and the certification form on the State Board sweeter (to certific delivery electronic delectronic delivery electronic delivery electronic delivery electr

Water System Name: Water System Number:			City of San Jacinto 3310032				
							given with t
Certified by: N		Name:		Arthur Mullen	7		
		Signati	ıre:	al. /	Muller		
		Title:		Water Utilities S	uperintendent		
		Phone	Number:	(951) 487-7381	Date:	6-6-19	
	ms tha	t apply and fi	ill-in where	e appropriate:	orts taken, please complete		
CCR was distributed by mail or other direct delivery methods. Specify other direct delivery methods used: Billing mail insert. 6-18-19 City Wide locations and Bulletin Boards 6-6-19							
	"Good faith" efforts were used to reach non-bill paying consumers. Those efforts included the following methods:						
	⊠Posting the CCR on the Internet at www.						
		sanjacintoca	a.gov/city_	departments/water_	_power_public_works/wate	r_wastewater	
		Mailing the	CCR to po	ostal patrons within	the service area (attach zip	codes used)	
		Advertising	ng the availability of the CCR in news media (attach copy of press release)				
				R in a local newspaper of general circulation (attach a copy of the ding name of newspaper and date published)			
	\boxtimes	Posted the C	CCR in pub	olic places (attach a	list of locations)		
				opies of CCR to si ses, and schools	ngle-billed addresses servi	ng several persons, such	
		Delivery to	communit	y organizations (att	ach a list of organizations)		
		Other (attac	h a list of o	other methods used)		
	-	systems serving at least 100,000 persons: Posted CCR on a publicly-accessible internet site at following address: www					
	For privately-owned utilities: Delivered the CCR to the California Public Utilities Commission						

This form is provided as a convenience and may be used to meet the certification requirement of section 64483(c), California Code of Regulations.





State Water Resources Control Board

Date: 10 June 2019

RE: List of public places where 2018 CCR has been posted

Below is a list of public places where the City of San Jacinto has posted its 2018 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) / 2018 Annual Water Quality Report.

- San Jacinto City Hall Office located at 595 East 6th Street. San Jacinto Ca. 92583
- San Jacinto Public Works Office located at 270 Bissell Place, San Jacinto Ca. 92583
- San Jacinto Community Center located at 625 Pico Avenue, San Jacinto Ca. 92583

Sincerely,

Arthur Mullen

City of San Jacinto

Water Utilities Superintendent

951-487-7381 Office

amullen@sanjacintoca.us



City Of San Jacinto
Water/Wastewater Division
270 Bissell Place
San Jacinto, Ca 92583

Ramirez, Rita

From:

InfoSend Inserts <inserts@infosend.com>

Sent:

Monday, June 3, 2019 10:25 AM

To:

Ramirez, Rita

Subject:

JAC Insert Request Form: CCR

	Insert Request Confirmation		
Organization:	CITY OF SAN JACINTO		
User Name:	Rita Ramirez		
Email:	rramirez@sanjacintoca.gov		
Title:	Finance		
Street Address:	595 S. San Jacinto ave , Bld A		
	San Jacinto, CA 92583		
Phone:	(951) 487-7343		
After Hours Contact:	Rita Ramirez - (951) 487-7343		
Insert Name:	CCR		
	Drop Shipped		
Insert Size:	8.5 x 3.66"		
Expected Delivery Date:	06/10/2019		
Folding Required:			
Cutting Required:			
Insert With:	WATER_BILL *		
Estimated Quantity:	4,500 pieces		
Run Dates:	Specific Start & Stop Dates (Select Below)		
Start Date:	06/17/2019		
End Date:	06/18/2019		
Leftovers:	Return to Client (S&H Fees Will Apply)		
If Mail Piece Weight Exceeds 3.5 Ounces (Current USPS limit before additional postage required):	Send Anyway		
Notes:			
Selective Inserting:	No		
Billing Option:	Separate Invoice, Instructions Below		
Billing Instructions:	PLEASE SEPARATE INVOICE		
	Automatically Generated/Approved Quote		
Insertion:	\$0.0150		
Total:	\$0.0150 Per Insert		

By submitting this request, I acknowledge the following:

- 1. I am an authorized representative from the above referenced organization.
- 2. I have read and understand InfoSend's Insert Guidelines. Obtain a copy here.
- 3. InfoSend will not be held liable for any costs resulting in a failure to follow the guidelines set forth within this document.
- 4. I confirm this request is approved and confirm that I have sufficient authority to bind the organization.